
 

LEWISHAM COMMUNITY POLICE CONSULTATIVE GROUP 
Working for a safer Lewisham for all 

 
 A GENDA 

 

 

Date: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 at 7.00 pm 

 

Venue: Council Chamber, Civic Suite, Lewisham Town 

Hall, London SE6 4RU 

 

 

Registration will open at 6.30 when Tea and Coffee will be available outside the 

meeting room.  The meeting is anticipated to finish no later than 9.30pm.   

 

This is a public meeting, residents and borough users 

from all communities are welcome.   LCPCG member 

organisations are particularly called to attend. 
 

 
 

PLEASE BRING A COPY OF THESE PAPERS WITH YOU  

 
For any additional information about the meeting please contact: 

 

Daisy Cairns,  

2
nd

 Floor, Civic Suite, Lewisham Town Hall 

Catford, London,  SE6 4RU 

Tel: 020 8314 8975 

Email: cpcg@lewisham.gov.uk 

http://www.lewisham.gov.uk/lcpcg  

 

The Civic Suite has disabled access.  Reports can be made available in additional 

formats on request and can usually be provided within 3 days.  There is also a 

reading machine at Catford Library.  A portable induction loop is also available on 

request. 

Please contact the LCPCG Co-ordinator on 020 8314 8975 if you have any special 

requirements regarding communication or access. 

Public Document Pack



 

 ORDER OF BUSINESS   

 

Item 

No 

 Page 

No.s 

1. Details of Special LCPCG event 

The Safer Lewisham Partnership are consulting on their annual priorities.  This is 

an interactive event where you can: 

• find out more about the results of the Lewisham Crime Survey,  

• learn about the range of data and views used to influence the 

annual priorities 

• discuss findings with senior partnership officers  

• contribute to the action plans  

 

Members and friends of the LCPCG are asked to distribute and/or display the 

attached notice 

 

1 

2. Summary of previous LCPCG meeting on SLP Priorities 

Attached is a short summary of attendance and subjects under discussion at the 

2012 LCPCG special meeting on Safer Lewisham Partnership priorities.  It is not 

intended to act as formal minutes.   

 

2 - 3 

   



Lewisham Community Police 

Consultative Group 
Working for a safer Lewisham for all 

 

Jackie Addison, Chair of the LCPCG, and the LCPCG Strategy Group invite you to: 
 

Local Crime & Community Safety Priorities  
An interactive LCPCG event  

Meet the Professionals  
 

Council Chamber, Civic Suite, Catford, SE6 4RU 

Tuesday 5 March 2013, 7.00 - 9.00 pm  

Registration will open at 6.30.   

Tea, Coffee and biscuits will be available but cannot be taken into the meeting room 
 

LCPCG have arranged this event so you will have the opportunity to see what priorities are 

becoming evident from the public crime survey & crime statistics analysis and to be consulted 

on whether any key issues have been missed.  Key staff from the Lewisham Crime Reduction 

Service will host the meeting and it will be an opportunity for you to make suggestions on how 

these priorities should be tackled and to contribute ideas to the Strategic Action Plans which 

underpin each area. 

 

Background: 

For the second year, the Safer Lewisham Partnership (SLP) have run an online Crime Survey as 

part of their annual public consultation.  The purpose was to get public views on perceptions of 

crime and antisocial behaviour in our borough.  It will be fed into the annual Strategic 

Assessment which is how the Partnership determines their priorities for the next year 

2013/2014 

 

Further information:  

The Safer Lewisham Partnership (SLP) is responsible for tackling crime, disorder, anti-social 

behaviour and drug misuse in our borough and includes Council; Police; Housing Associations 

Victim Support; Fire Service and other local organisations.  

http://www.lewishamstrategicpartnership.org.uk/partnership_safer.asp 

 

Safer Lewisham Partnership’s 3 year strategy 2011-14   http://bit.ly/ybb3tk 

Latest crime figures for Lewisham borough     http://bit.ly/zIcocU  

 

All communities are welcome, but please contact us in advance to make any  

special arrangements, such as access or communication:  

Daisy Cairns (020) 8314 8975 or cpcg@lewisham.gov.uk. 

 

The LCPCG is an independent community forum. www.lewisham.gov.uk/lcpcg  

LEWISHAM UNITED AGAINST VIOLENT CRIME 
 

Agenda Item 1

Page 1



 1

LEWISHAM COMMUNITY POLICE  

CONSULTATIVE GROUP 

Thursday 1 March 2012,  7-8.45pm 

Civic Suite, Catford, London SE6 4RU 

 

INFORMAL RECORD OF MEETING 

 

Members present 

Jackie Addison  LCPCG Chair  -  LBL Councillor 

Tayo Disu LCPCG Vice Chair  -  Tabernacle Church 

Richard Holland Downham Ward Panel 

C Kibblewhite Crofton Park Ward Panel 

Michael Taylor MOPC (Mayors Office for Policing and Crime) 

Gill Lewis Grove Park Ward Panel 

Elsa Pascal LEMP 

Bishop Owen Douce Ransom Church of God 

Phil Turner Second Wave 

Gary Connors LBL Crime Reduction Service (deputy for Geeta Subramaniam)  

Daisy Cairns LCPCG Coordinator 

  

Guests   

Liz Fowler LBL Neighbourhood Community Safety Service 

June Al-Malah LBL Neighbourhood Community Safety Service 

Lisa Hooper LBL Neighbourhood Community Safety Service 

Charlene Noel LBL Neighbourhood Community Safety Service 

Zebbie Resident 

Arseny Barkovskiy LBL Crime Reduction Service 

Alfene Rhodes LBL Neighbourhood Community Safety Service 

Paul Newing LLHS 

Tanya Edwards LBL Crime Reduction Service 

  

Apologies   

Jeremy Burton MPS Police Borough Commander 

Suzanne Wallace MPS Deputy Police Borough Commander 

Gordon Glean Lewisham Shopping Centre 

Solomon Brown Ass. Of Jamaicans in the UK 

Ira Fernando  

Lakshmi Samarawickreme  

 

Agenda Item 2

Page 2



 2

Notes 

This meeting was a discussion based event, part of the consultation process for Safer 

Lewisham Partnership’s (SLP) Annual Strategic Assessment and was led by their officers.  

These notes serve only as a simple record of the event for the LCPCG’s own purposes.   

 

During the first part of the meeting, Arseny Barkovskiy of the Crime Reduction Service gave 

a presentation on the findings to date from the 2012 Lewisham Crime Survey – which had 

555 responses - and some of the other findings which will contribute to the Safer Lewisham 

Partnership Strategic Assessment. 

 

Following that there was a mature and in depth debate between those present, covering a 

very wide range of issues around safety and perceptions of safety in the borough.   

 

These included anti social behaviour; knife crime; successful work targeting criminal gangs; 

cycling on pavements; potential legal changes in how local authorities can deal with 

problem neighbours; dog fouling and park patrols; fly-tipping; the Lewisham Youth MARAC; 

the HEART Programme; causes of crime and social responsibility; street robbery; cowboy 

builders and theft by deception; and much more. 

 

5 feedback forms were collected from attendees.  Written feedback included “best part 

was to hear about audience’s views ” “Presentation on Survey results was rather difficult to 

understand”  “Workshop was useful session to involve everyone and possible ways to over 

come problems such as anti-social behaviour” “Very constructive meeting”. 

 

 

Further Sources of information:  

The Safer Lewisham Partnership (SLP) is responsible for tackling crime, disorder, anti-social 

behaviour and drug misuse in our borough and includes Council; Police; and other local 

organisations    

  http://www.lewishamstrategicpartnership.org.uk/partnership_safer.asp  

 

Safer Lewisham Partnership’s 3 year strategy 2011-14     http://goo.gl/k3uIo  

 

Latest crime figures for Lewisham Borough       http://goo.gl/2QeYX  

 

Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Details of Special LCPCG event
	2 Summary of previous LCPCG meeting on SLP Priorities



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

i 

 

LEWISHAM COMMUNIT Y  POLICE  

CONS ULTA T IVE  GROUP 
 

Working for a safer Lewisham for all 
 

 

 

 

Record  of  LCPCG Event   

 

Tuesday, 5 March 2013 7.00 pm 
 

Council Chamber - Civic Suite 

 

 

Special LCPCG Interactive Event on Local Crime and Community Safety Priorities 

 

This event was hosted by the LCPCG to give Lewisham Council’s Crime Reduction Service an 

opportunity to speak directly to members of the public as well as LCPCG members.  Views were 

sought on what priorities should be put in place for the Safer Lewisham Partnership for the 

coming year, and also about what particular actions the public believe would be best to tackle 

these priorities. 

 

Minutes are not available due to the interactive nature of the event.  However, a number of 

staff from Lewisham Council’s Crime Reduction Service were present and took notes of the 

various discussion groups.  The LCPCG understands that these were fed back to management in 

order to inform priority setting and action plan development for the Safer Lewisham Partnership 

Board. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For additional information about the LCPCG please contact: 

LCPCG Coordinator, Daisy Cairns, 2nd Floor, Civic Suite, Catford, London,  SE6 4RU 

Tel: 020 8314 8975    Email: cpcg@lewisham.gov.uk    Website: http://www.lewisham.gov.uk/lcpcg 

 

We also have an active Twitter account @LewishamCPCG and  

the Stop and Search Group have their own website www.lewishamstopandsearch.co.uk 


